Payment Transactions

Amendments to HKFRS 4

Applying HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments with
HKFRS 4 Insurance Contracts

HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments

HKFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Amendments to HKFRS 15 Clarifications to HKFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts

with Customers

Amendments to HKAS 40 Transfers of Investment Property

HK(IFRIC)-Int 22 Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance
Consideration

Annual Improvements

2014-2016 Cycle

Amendments to HKFRS 1 and HKAS 28

Except for the impact of the adoption of HKFRS 15 as further explained below, the adoption

of the above new and revised HKFRSs has had no significant financial effect on these

financial statements.

The following table sets out a summary of adjustments to the opening balances of financial

statement line items of the consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 April 2018

upon the adoption of HKFRS 15.

Consolidated statement of

financial position (extract)

Balance as at
31 March 2018

as originally
presented

Adjustments
due to

HKFRS 15

Balance

as at
1 April 2018

Restated
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Current assets
Inventories 1,641,873 2,635 1,644,508
Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables

154,125

72

154,197

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals (291,739) (6,035) (297,774)

Equity
Retained profits (696,654) 3,328 (693,326)

- 8 -

2. Changes in accounting policies and disclosures (continued)

HKFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

HKFRS 15 supersedes HKAS 11 Construction Contracts, HKAS 18 Revenue and related

Interpretations and it applies, with limited exceptions, to all revenue arising from contracts

with customers. HKFRS 15 establishes a five-step model to account for revenue arising from

contracts with customers and requires that revenue be recognized at an amount that reflects

the consideration to which an entity expects to be entitled in exchange for transferring goods